
2026 Louisiana Tech University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 9, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-0   Home: 0-0   Away: 1-0   Neutral: 3-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (39), Opp (23)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Dufresne (1), Totals (1), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (4-6), Dufresne (1-1), Floyd (1-1),
Shull (1-1), Torres (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
50 Brooks, Aleah .563 4-4 16 1 9 2 0 0 4 11 .688 0 0 0 0 .563 0 0 0-0 2 7 2 .818
99 Torres, Reese .556 4-3 9 1 5 3 0 0 7 8 .889 1 2 2 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
17 Heng, Elena .385 4-4 13 2 5 1 0 0 2 6 .462 3 0 0 0 .500 0 2 2-2 7 0 0 1.000
12 Furr, Allie .300 4-3 10 5 3 0 0 0 1 3 .300 3 0 1 0 .462 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
23 Marchant, Reagan .286 4-4 14 4 4 2 0 0 1 6 .429 2 1 0 0 .412 0 0 0-0 34 1 1 .972
91 Dufresne, Rosalie .273 3-3 11 1 3 1 0 0 2 4 .364 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 17 2 0 1.000
47 Gallaway, Bradi .250 4-4 12 3 3 0 0 1 4 6 .500 2 0 1 0 .333 1 1 0-0 6 16 0 1.000
1 Rogers, Alannah .182 4-4 11 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .182 5 0 3 0 .438 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
21 Baffuto, Jina .125 4-4 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 0 0 2 0 .125 0 0 0-0 8 3 0 1.000
3 Bennett, Cali .667 3-1 3 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .667 1 0 0 0 .750 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
22 Sellers, Karli .250 1-1 4 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
27 Flores, Gracie .200 4-1 5 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 .400 1 0 1 0 .286 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
35 Jefferson, Avery .000 4-0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
16 Eidson, Carolina .000 3-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .331 4-4 118 26 39 10 0 1 24 52 .441 20 3 13 0 .434 2 3 5-5 87 39 3 .977
Opponents .212 4-4 104 9 22 3 0 0 10 25 .240 9 0 19 0 .272 1 5 2-3 81 32 3 .974

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
72 Campos, Bryannah 0.00 2-0 3 1 0 0-0 1 10.2 4 0 0 2 6 1 0 0 .108 0 0 0 0 0
7 Fidge, Ruby 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 .100 0 0 0 0 0
15 Johnson, Laney 2.33 2-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 7 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 .318 1 0 0 0 2
0 Floyd, Allie 3.50 0-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 8.0 10 5 4 4 9 2 0 0 .323 1 0 0 1 3
32 Shull, Ryleigh 5.25 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 1.1 0 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 .000 3 0 0 0 0
Totals 1.69 4-0 9 4 0 1 1 29.0 22 9 7 9 19 3 0 0 .212 5 0 0 1 5
Opponents 6.48 0-4 10 4 0 0 0 27.0 39 26 25 20 13 10 0 1 .331 3 3 0 2 3



2026 Louisiana Tech University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 9, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
47 Gallaway, Bradi 22 6 16 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
91 Dufresne, Rosalie 19 17 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 1 0
21 Baffuto, Jina 11 8 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Rogers, Alannah 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Heng, Elena 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Johnson, Laney 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
3 Bennett, Cali 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
72 Campos, Bryannah 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 Torres, Reese 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
0 Floyd, Allie 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
12 Furr, Allie 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Sellers, Karli 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Shull, Ryleigh 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
23 Marchant, Reagan 36 34 1 1 .972 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Brooks, Aleah 11 2 7 2 .818 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Eidson, Carolina 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Flores, Gracie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Jefferson, Avery 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Fidge, Ruby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 129 87 39 3 .977 0 4 2 .667 1 0
Opponents 116 81 32 3 .974 0 10 0 1.000 0 0


